01-10-2007

1 10581.4e

## 11/631309 IAP15Rec'd PCT/PTC 03 JAN 2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103359106

## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATE	ENTS	ONL	Y
------	------	-----	---

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jurgen MUSCH	Name: ADVANSA B.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): December 11, 2006	Holland Office Center Kruisweg 829, 2nd Floor
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Hoofddorp
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional same(a) & address(as)
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
NEW	1121209
	11/63 1309
Additional numbers attached?	'
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul C. Lewis	
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,	
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0104-0610PUS1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 747	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	The required (government and out has anothing that)
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized Oser Name
O. Signature:	
Chung Mun My 30 334	January 3, 2007
Signature	Date
Paul C. Lewis - 43,368	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

01/05/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000002 11631309

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PCL/smt

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0688

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE Jürgen Musch
of Ringstrasse 21, 59514 Welver, Germany
have invented a new and useful. A filling material and a method and a device for manufacturing it for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, ADVANSA B.V. of Holland Office Center, Kruisweg 829, 2 nd Floor, of Planetenweg 76-78, 2132 HP Hoofddorp, Netherlands 2131 UG Hoofddorp, The Detherlands
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said ADVANSA B.V.
for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on11 December 2006
filed under Serial No. 20 June 2005 on PCT/EP/2005/006648
and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ADVANSA B.V., his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said ADVANSA B.V.
Signed this
WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S):
Hutthias Schönnagel
Linsula etr. 25
59069 Hamm, Gar Some Jurgen Viller
DAVID MCHILLAN
PATROCLINEG 17
59494_
50EST project month.

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 01/03/2007**